



the dpsa

Department:
Public Service and Administration
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X916, PRETORIA, 0001 Tel: (012) 336 1000, Fax (012) 326 7802
Private Bag X9148, Cape Town, 8000. Tel: (021) 467 5120, Fax (021) 465 5484

Ref: 10/16/1

Enquiries: Mr DJ Maree

Tel. No. 012-336-1218

Mr. S Maimane
Freedom of Information Project Officer
South African History Archive
Braamfontein

e-mail: foip@saha.org.za

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION IN TERMS OF PROMOTION OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT, 2000

1. I refer to your e-mail message dated 15 June 2012, reference SAH-2012-PSA-0001, regarding the request for access to information.
2. Attached please find the information as requested. The information regarding your question on the 2010-2011 and 2011-2012 financial years is attached as tables A and B. The question regarding the expenses of the Ministry for the 2010-2011 and 2011-2012 financial years is attached as tables C and D.
3. Please note the following with regard to the information mentioned below:
 - (a) (Your question 2b) the Minister's security is dealt with by the Protection Services of the South African Police Service and is not part of the Departmental Budget.
 - (b) (Your question 2d) Ministerial vehicles are reflected on the budget of the department as indicated on tables A and B and includes the Deputy-Minister's vehicles.
 - (c) (Your question 2e) Maintenance of Ministerial vehicles is reflected on the Department Budget at tables A and B.
 - (d) (Your question 2g) Petrol cost of Ministerial vehicles is also reflected in the Departmental Budget at tables A and B.
4. Also find attached a copy of the Department's Travel Policy.
5. I trust that this information will suffice.

DEPUTY INFORMATION OFFICER

DATE : 27/06/2012

Staatsdiens en Administrasie . Ditirelo tsa Puso le Tsamaiso . Ditshebeltso tsa Mmuso le Tsamaiso . uMnyango wemiSebenzi kaHulumeni nokuPhata

Muhasho wa Tshumelo ya Muvuso na Vhulanguli . Kgoro ya Ditirelo tsa Mmušo . Ndżawulo ya Vutirela-Mfumo na Valawuri

LiTiko le Tabascenti baHulumende nekuPhatsa . ISebe leNkonzo kaRhulumente noLawulo . UmNyango wemiSebenzi kaRhuncndc nokuPhata